Absolute encoders
ENA42HD-S***-J1939
< Solid shaft
< Up to 31 bit overall resolution
< CAN bus with SAE J1939 protocol
< Free of wear magnetic sampling
< High resolution and accuracy
< Highly shock / vibration and soiling resistant

Save
00EF2000 FA 73 61 76 65 FF FF FF The settings saved in non-volatile memory
Type Code
1
3
4
5
2
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
22
-12
-1
2 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
22
-12
-1
2 F
ile
na
me
: t1
85
53
3_
en
g.p
df
ENA42HD-S***-J1939
6Germany: +49 621 776 1111Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0001 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.comfa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Absolute encoders
Anti-interference measures
The use of highly sophisticated microelectronics requires a consistently implemented anti-interference and wiring concept. This
becomes all the more important the more compact the constructions are and the higher the demands are on the performance of
modern machines.
The following installation instructions and proposals apply for "normal industrial environments". There is no ideal solution for all
interfering environments.
When the following measures are applied, the encoder should be in perfect working order:
• Termination of the serial line with a 120  resistor (between Receive/Transmit and Receive/Transmit) at the beginning and
end of the serial line (e. g. the control and the last encoder).
• The wiring of the encoder should be laid at a large distance to energy lines which could cause interferences.
• Cable cross-section of the screen at least 4 mm².
• Cable cross-section at least 0,14 mm².
• The wiring of the screen and 0 V should be arranged radially, if and when possible.
• Do not kink or jam the cables.
• Adhere to the minimum bending radius as given in the data sheet and avoid tensile as well as shearing load.
Operating instructions
Every encoder manufactured by Pepperl+Fuchs leaves the factory in a perfect condition. In order to ensure this quality as well as
a faultless operation, the following specifications have to be taken into consideration:
Model number
E N A 4 2 H D - S 1 0 S 4 9 - B 2 0 -
Connection type
C1 Cable, 1 m
C2 Cable, 2 m
C5 Cable, 5 m
CA Cable, 10 m
BD M12 device plug, 5-pin
Connection alignment
A axial
R radial